# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6230782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AVANTIUM KNOWLEDGE CENTRE B.V.	07/27/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FURANIX TECHNOLOGIES B.V.	
Street Address:	29, ZEKERINGSTRAAT	
City:	AMSTERDAM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1014 BV	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15549560
Application Number:	16477045
Application Number:	16334043

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)331-1717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 973-331-1700

Email: JSSDOCKET@HBIPLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON LLP
Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE
Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	903-702 & 715 PCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. SOPKO
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Sopko/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_to\_Furanix#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053378 FRAME: 0967

506184043

### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Avantium Knowledge Centre B.V., a Dutch company, having address at 29, Zekeringstraat, 1014 BV AMSTERDAM, Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the hereinafter mentioned United States Letters Patent, Patent Applications (hereinafter referred to as the PATENTS)

Patent Application No.

15/549,560

Title

**FUEL COMPOSITION COMPRISING HUMINS** 

Filing Date

10-02-2016

Patent Application No.

16/477,045

Title

ASPHALT COMPOSITION COMPRISING HUMINS OBTAINED FROM

**DEHYDRATION OF CARBOHYDRATES** 

**Filing Date** 

16-01-2018

Patent Application No.

16/334,043

Title

PROCESS FOR THE MODIFICATION OF HUMINS

Filing Date

29-09-2017

and

WHEREAS, Furanix Technologies B.V., a Dutch company, having address at 29, Zekeringstraat 1014 BV AMSTERDAM, Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to aforesaid Patents including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date below.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Avantium Knowjedge Centre B.V.,

July 27th, 2020

By: Managing Director Avantium N.V. in its turn represented by

Bart Welten, Chief Financial Officer

**ASSIGNEE** 

Furanix Technologies B.V.

July 27th, 2020

By: Managing Director Avantium N.V. in its turn represented by

Bart Welter, Chief Financial Officer

No legalization required

PATENT REEL: 053378 FRAME: 0968

**RECORDED: 08/03/2020**